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201606270002
22280

06/27/2016
12:00:10

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS TRAPOLINO
LOUISE
ANTHONY

8 15 Lot#:30 Book:8
Pg:15
Sub:DEARING
DOWNS
THIRD
ADDITION

201606280002
25030

06/28/2016
01:55:59

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS JAMES B
NUTTER &
COMPANY

Sec:3 Twn:22S
Rng:4W Qt:NE
BQt:NW
Other:SEE
INST

201606280002
25200

06/28/2016
03:03:59

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS VERA CRUZ
ALEJANDRO
SANTILLAN

18 95 Instr
#:20151208000
419720

Lot#:38
Book:18 Pg:95
Sub:PARK
FOREST
FOURTH
SECTOR

201607010002
29160

07/01/2016
10:27:39

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

WELLS
FARGO BANK

Instr
#:20100104000
000340

201607010002
30310

07/01/2016
02:16:19

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS LOLLAR
DAVID H

38 106 Lot#:4 Lot:A
Book:38
Pg:106
Sub:WHITE
FAMILY
SUBDIVISION

201607050002
31510

07/05/2016
11:10:23

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

LSF9 MASTER
PARTICIPATIO
N TRUST

Instr
#:20130503000
182790

201607120002
40890

07/12/2016
07:35:22

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS WELLS
FARGO BANK

6 70 Lot#:14 Book:6
Pg:70
Sub:IVANHOE
AMENDED
MAP

201607060002
33120

07/06/2016
08:44:36

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS BAKER
MICHAEL B

Sec:11
Twn:19S
Rng:2E Qt:NE
BQt:NE
Other:SEE
INST

201607060002
33190

07/06/2016
08:59:11

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF
AMERICA

Instr
#:20100419000
119080

201607060002
33320

07/06/2016
10:17:40

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES DRIVER BILLIE
KNIGHTEN

Instr
#:20021023000
521850



201607070002
36910

07/07/2016
03:25:17

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS HOME
MORTGAGE
OF AMERICA
INC

33 101 Lot#:115
Book:33
Pg:101
Sub:STERLING
OAKS
CONDOMINIU
M A
CONDOMINIU
M

201607140002
46490

07/14/2016
03:29:04

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS CITIMORTGAG
E INC

7 173 Lot#:3 Blk:3
Book:7 Pg:173
Sub:PLANTATI
ON SOUTH
FIRST
SECTOR
AMENDED
MAP

201607210002
54450

07/21/2016
08:14:33

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS ABERNATHY
MEGAN

36 55 Lot#:164
Book:36 Pg:55
Sub:HOLLAND
LAKES
SECTOR 2
PHASE 2
FINAL PLAT

201607210002
54580

07/21/2016
08:32:11

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NATIONSTAR
MORTGAGE
LLC

Instr
#:20101112000
379950

201607210002
54860

07/21/2016
09:26:53

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS JPMORGAN
CHASE BANK

27 100 Lot#:244
Book:27
Pg:100
Sub:WATERFO
RD VILLAGE
SECTOR 1

201607270002
61640

07/27/2016
09:31:39

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS ODANIEL
JESSICA M

26 16 Instr
#:20151216000
429400

Lot#:16
Book:26 Pg:16
Sub:GRANDE
VIEW
GARDEN &
TOWNHOMES
FIRST
ADDITION

201608020002
71710

08/02/2016
09:11:53

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES JONES
EVELYN

Instr
#:20150121000
020980

201608020002
72180

08/02/2016
09:59:30

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE YELTON RUTH
A

36 55 Lot#:154
Book:36 Pg:55
Sub:HOLLAND
LAKES
SECTOR 2
PHASE 2
FINAL PLAT

201608020002
73260

08/02/2016
02:45:14

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES WARREN
HAROLD B

Instr
#:20131115000
450190

201608110002
86030

08/11/2016
11:23:35

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS FINNEY
AARON

38 3 Instr
#:20151202000
412390

Lot#:2 Book:38
Pg:3
Sub:CROSS
CREEK



201608110002
86390

08/11/2016
01:02:50

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS GILHAM
MICHAEL W

40 77 Lot#:2 Book:40
Pg:77
Sub:SHAWS
SUBDIVISION

201608110002
86390

08/11/2016
01:02:50

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS GILHAM
MICHAEL W

Sec:11
Twn:18S
Rng:1E
BQt:SW
Other:SEE
INST

201608080002
81750

08/08/2016
03:39:44

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS ALABAMA
HOUSING
FINANCE
AUTHORITY

6 72 Lot#:11 Blk:3
Book:6 Pg:72
Sub:SOUTHWI
ND FIRST
SECTOR

201608080002
81810

08/08/2016
03:46:26

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES PAYNE
GLORIA JEAN

Instr
#:20110414000
115850

201608230003
04530

08/23/2016
02:41:55

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE MYLES BINNIE
G

20 20 Lot#:70
Book:20 Pg:20
Sub:SADDLE
LAKE FARMS
CONDOMINIU
M

201608290003
10060

08/29/2016
08:24:43

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE FOREMAN
CHARLOTTE B

7 8 Lot#:10 Book:7
Pg:8 Sub:BIBB
ESTATES
LOTS 9 AND
10 ADDITION

201608190002
99250

08/19/2016
01:30:42

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE GREEN DORIS
A

11 103 Lot#:21
Book:11
Pg:103
Sub:CAMP
BRANCH
ESTATES
FIRST
ADDITION

201608290003
12690

08/29/2016
02:53:40

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS LAKEVIEW
LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

25 17 Lot#:54
Book:25 Pg:17
Sub:CARRING
TON SECTOR
II

201609060003
23560

09/06/2016
03:17:42

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS BANK OF
AMERICA

5 39 Lot#:20 Book:5
Pg:39
Sub:LITTLE
OAK RIDGE
ESTATES
SECOND
SECTOR

201609020003
18850

09/02/2016
08:16:17

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE KNIGHT
LATOYA

34 85 Lot#:93
Book:34 Pg:85
Sub:HOLLAND
LAKES
SECTOR ONE


