Search Criteria Filters Applied: Party Seq= 1,0; Name= SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT; Date Recorded= 2016;											
Instrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
201606270002 22280	06/27/2016 12:00:10	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	TRAPOLINO LOUISE ANTHONY			8	15		Lot#:30 Book:8 Pg:15 Sub:DEARING DOWNS THIRD ADDITION
201606280002 25030	06/28/2016 01:55:59	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	JAMES B NUTTER & COMPANY						Sec:3 Twn:22S Rng:4W Qt:NE BQt:NW Other:SEE INST
201606280002 25200	06/28/2016 03:03:59	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	VERA CRUZ ALEJANDRO SANTILLAN			18	95	Instr #:20151208000 419720	Lot#:38 Book:18 Pg:95 Sub:PARK FOREST FOURTH SECTOR
201607010002 29160	07/01/2016 10:27:39	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	WELLS FARGO BANK					Instr #:20100104000 000340	
201607010002 30310	07/01/2016 02:16:19	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	LOLLAR DAVID H			38	106		Lot#:4 Lot:A Book:38 Pg:106 Sub:WHITE FAMILY SUBDIVISION
201607050002 31510	07/05/2016 11:10:23	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATIO N TRUST					Instr #:20130503000 182790	
201607120002 40890	07/12/2016 07:35:22	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	WELLS FARGO BANK			6	70		Lot#:14 Book:6 Pg:70 Sub:IVANHOE AMENDED MAP
201607060002 33120	07/06/2016 08:44:36	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	BAKER MICHAEL B						Sec:11 Twn:19S Rng:2E Qt:NE BQt:NE Other:SEE INST
201607060002 33190	07/06/2016 08:59:11	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF AMERICA					Instr #:20100419000 119080	
201607060002 33320	07/06/2016 10:17:40	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	DRIVER BILLIE KNIGHTEN					Instr #:20021023000 521850	

201607070002 36910	07/07/2016 03:25:17	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	HOME MORTGAGE OF AMERICA INC		33	101		Lot#:115 Book:33 Pg:101 Sub:STERLING OAKS CONDOMINIU M A CONDOMINIU M
201607140002 46490	07/14/2016 03:29:04	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	CITIMORTGAG E INC		7	173		Lot#:3 Blk:3 Book:7 Pg:173 Sub:PLANTATI ON SOUTH FIRST SECTOR AMENDED MAP
201607210002 54450	07/21/2016 08:14:33	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	ABERNATHY MEGAN		36	55		Lot#:164 Book:36 Pg:55 Sub:HOLLAND LAKES SECTOR 2 PHASE 2 FINAL PLAT
201607210002 54580	07/21/2016 08:32:11	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC				Instr #:20101112000 379950	
201607210002 54860	07/21/2016 09:26:53	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK		27	100		Lot#:244 Book:27 Pg:100 Sub:WATERFO RD VILLAGE SECTOR 1
201607270002 61640	07/27/2016 09:31:39	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	ODANIEL JESSICA M		26	16	Instr #:20151216000 429400	Lot#:16 Book:26 Pg:16 Sub:GRANDE VIEW GARDEN & TOWNHOMES FIRST ADDITION
201608020002 71710	08/02/2016 09:11:53	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	JONES EVELYN				Instr #:20150121000 020980	
201608020002 72180	08/02/2016 09:59:30	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	YELTON RUTH A		36	55		Lot#:154 Book:36 Pg:55 Sub:HOLLAND LAKES SECTOR 2 PHASE 2 FINAL PLAT
201608020002 73260	08/02/2016 02:45:14	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	WARREN HAROLD B				Instr #:20131115000 450190	
201608110002 86030	08/11/2016 11:23:35	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	FINNEY AARON		38	3	Instr #:20151202000 412390	Lot#:2 Book:38 Pg:3 Sub:CROSS CREEK

	08/11/2016 01:02:50	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN	Grantor	DEEDS	GILHAM MICHAEL W	40	77		Lot#:2 Book:40 Pg:77 Sub:SHAWS SUBDIVISION
	08/11/2016 01:02:50	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	GILHAM MICHAEL W				Sec:11 Twn:18S Rng:1E BQt:SW Other:SEE
201608080002 81750	08/08/2016 03:39:44	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	ALABAMA HOUSING FINANCE AUTHORITY	6	72		Lot#:11 Blk:3 Book:6 Pg:72 Sub:SOUTHWI ND FIRST SECTOR
201608080002 81810	08/08/2016 03:46:26	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	PAYNE GLORIA JEAN			Instr #:20110414000 115850	
	08/23/2016 02:41:55	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	MYLES BINNIE G	20	20		Lot#:70 Book:20 Pg:20 Sub:SADDLE LAKE FARMS CONDOMINIU M
	08/29/2016 08:24:43	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	FOREMAN CHARLOTTE B	7	8		Lot#:10 Book:7 Pg:8 Sub:BIBB ESTATES LOTS 9 AND 10 ADDITION
	08/19/2016 01:30:42	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	GREEN DORIS	11	103		Lot#:21 Book:11 Pg:103 Sub:CAMP BRANCH ESTATES FIRST ADDITION
	08/29/2016 02:53:40	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC	25	17		Lot#:54 Book:25 Pg:17 Sub:CARRING TON SECTOR II
	09/06/2016 03:17:42	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	BANK OF AMERICA	5	39		Lot#:20 Book:5 Pg:39 Sub:LITTLE OAK RIDGE ESTATES SECOND SECTOR
201609020003 18850	09/02/2016 08:16:17	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	KNIGHT LATOYA	34	85		Lot#:93 Book:34 Pg:85 Sub:HOLLAND LAKES SECTOR ONE